
Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 62 Nunavut
CD 04 Qikiqtaaluk

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

001 000 Sanikiluaq 560 17,577 100 70 70 50 60 30 30 20 0 0 0 0 20 20 10 10 30 10 0

003 000 Iqaluit 5,160 450,313 340 230 240 240 260 160 130 110 90 110 110 110 190 210 250 270 1,340 660 110

005 000 Kimmirut 260 11,373 30 20 20 20 20 30 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 20 0 0

007 000 Cape Dorset 810 30,731 100 90 80 100 100 60 40 20 30 20 10 10 20 20 20 20 60 20 0

009 000 Pangnirtung 880 39,743 90 80 80 70 100 70 40 30 30 20 30 10 30 20 30 30 100 20 0

010 000 Qikiqtarjuaq 380 14,921 40 40 50 40 40 30 20 20 0 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 30 0 0

011 000 Hall Beach 530 20,493 80 70 60 40 40 30 30 20 10 10 0 10 20 20 20 20 30 10 0

012 000 Igloolik 1,000 35,614 170 120 110 80 90 80 40 30 30 10 20 20 40 30 30 20 70 20 0

015 000 Clyde River 660 27,608 90 70 60 50 50 40 30 20 20 20 20 10 30 20 30 20 60 10 0

018 000 Arctic Bay 480 20,119 60 40 50 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 0 0 20 20 20 20 50 0 0

020 000 Pond Inlet 900 40,351 110 70 100 80 80 50 50 30 30 20 30 20 30 20 30 40 70 30 0

022 000 Resolute 110 6,900 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0

025 000 Grise Fiord 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

030 000 Qikiqtaaluk, Unorganized 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOT Total 11,780 719,234 1,250 910 930 820 890 620 440 320 280 260 260 230 410 400 460 490 1,870 810 140



Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 62 Nunavut
CD 05 Kivalliq

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

014 000 Coral Harbour 620 25,006 120 80 60 40 40 30 20 20 10 20 20 0 30 10 30 20 60 20 0

015 000 Arviat 1,630 72,067 180 190 160 150 150 110 80 70 50 40 30 30 50 40 40 50 170 40 10

016 000 Whale Cove 270 11,997 30 30 30 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 20 0 0

017 000 Rankin Inlet 1,850 126,482 160 110 100 120 120 80 90 50 60 40 40 50 80 70 80 90 340 140 20

019 000 Chesterfield Inlet 270 13,273 30 30 20 10 20 20 10 20 0 0 0 0 10 20 10 10 30 10 0

023 000 Baker Lake 1,310 64,993 160 150 110 100 120 70 50 50 40 30 30 30 50 50 60 40 150 50 10

027 000 Naujaat 670 23,918 140 60 50 60 60 40 30 20 30 10 10 20 20 30 20 20 40 10 0

TOT Total 6,610 337,736 810 640 530 500 530 380 300 240 200 150 140 140 250 220 250 230 820 260 50



Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 62 Nunavut
CD 08 Kitikmeot

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

047 000 Kugaaruk 580 22,677 80 60 60 60 40 40 30 30 20 20 20 10 20 10 20 20 40 20 0

059 000 Kugluktuk 890 37,945 100 90 90 90 100 70 40 20 20 0 20 20 20 20 20 30 90 40 0

073 000 Cambridge Bay 1,170 74,871 120 80 90 70 80 80 50 30 30 30 30 30 50 50 60 40 170 110 10

081 000 Gjoa Haven 790 30,702 90 70 60 70 80 80 40 40 30 30 20 10 30 20 20 20 50 20 0

087 000 Taloyoak 620 23,059 80 60 60 70 70 50 40 20 20 10 10 0 20 10 20 0 50 20 0

TOT Total 4,050 189,254 470 360 360 360 370 310 200 150 120 100 90 80 130 110 130 110 390 200 20



Table 1: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns Filed - 2021 Tax Year

PR 62 Nunavut
CD 00 Total

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total Total Income ($000) Under $5,000
$5,000 to

$9,999
$10,000 to

$14,999
$15,000 to

$19,999
$20,000 to

$24,999
$25,000 to

$29,999
$30,000 to

$34,999
$35,000 to

$39,999
$40,000 to

$44,999
$45,000 to

$49,999
$50,000 to

$54,999
$55,000 to

$59,999
$60,000 to

$69,999
$70,000 to

$79,999
$80,000 to

$89,999
$90,000 to

$99,999
$100,000 to

$149,999
$150,000 to

$249,999
$250,000 and

over

000 000 Total 22,440 1,246,223 2,530 1,910 1,820 1,680 1,780 1,320 950 700 600 500 490 450 800 720 850 830 3,080 1,270 200
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